MERCHANDISE PRICE RANGES

A complete Price List will be provided at the Funeral Home, Except
as provided, pursuant fo A.R.S. Section 38-138. Caskets or Centainers
provided by purchaser must meet minimum requirements of
Cernetery or Crematory.

" Basic cardboard container or packaging and handling

of containeror urn supplied ..., oo $25.00
L 4L U $45.00 - $2,500.00
Markers/Plaques/Memoriat Benches .., ........ $297.00 - $6,000.00
Memorial Registration Book (available from)................. $30.00

Memorial Folders/Prayer Cardls (Any porticn up to 190 count) .. $45.00
Additional Memorial Folders {(Any portion up to 100 count) ... $25.00
Custom Merncrial Folders & Prayer Cards ~ (Any portion up to 100

count, available fram). ... e $125.00
Acknowledgment Cards 25 perboxh.c.ooovieiiiiiieevnnnn, $10.00
Florai Arrangements (available from). ............ooovess .. $10.00
Wooden Flag Cases (available from}.......oooieiveinani 0 $75.00
L1 $15.00
Laminated Obituary BookMarker............oovvenevnn.n. $5.00
Caskets {availabde from). ... ..o ianinnss $495.00 - $6,995.00

A complete price listwill be provided at the funeral home.

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS PRICE LIST
The following alternative containers are available for use with
appropriate services,

Rigid Alternative CONEINET ............c0vvveeeeenreenanss $115.00
Rigid Alternative Container required for

Remains over 2001bs.. ... e $175.00
Combination Shipping Container for

Transporting Remains ....iiiiiiian i s $245.00
AirTray Used in Combination with Casket for

Transportation (as required by airlines).................... $145.00
Metal Container, made of 20 gauge steel . ....vvveeeeen.... S475.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

Avallablefrom... ..o $350.00-$2,995.00

Acomplete price list will be provided at the funeral home. No stete or local
law requires you to buy a container to surround the casket in the grave.
However, many cemeteries require that you have sucha containerso that
thegravewili notsinkin. Fithera grave inerora burial vault will satisfy these
requiremeants. A vault setting fee fs additional if charged by the cemetery,

DIRECT CREMATION FEES

Cremated human remains returned to family within 10 days
of completion of arrangements. Does not include

METChANdISE. . ov e $725.00
Expedite Fee Add.............................. $250.00
Memorial Service Add .. ............. ... ..., $400.00
PRIVATE FAMILY VIEWING '

1 hour in casket/container selected - up to 25

family members. ... $125.00

Family viewings are available Monday through Friday
between the hours of 9AM and 4PM or overtime charges
will occur.

OTHER SERVICES, ITEMS AND ACCESSORIES

Our facilitles offer many religious and/or ethnic specific Iterns and
services, Please feel free to ask your Desert Sunset Representative
abaut these items/services and their prices.
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...isafull service, value priced funeral home. We
are dedicated to serve all of Tucsen and surrounding
communities of Southern Arizona, To provide you
with all information you may need, we not only
offer this General Price List, but have additional
information available to assist you in planning for
future needs. It is our belief that families are well
served when they can put all of their personal affairs
in order at their convenience, This includes making
plans for funeral services for the future. By planning
ahead, you will:

- Acquire peace of mind by completing a

five wishes/Living Will.

+ Minimize confusion andanxiety, eliminating
emotional overspending by completing a
Plarned Transitions Portfolio

Please contact us if we can be of
further assistance to you.
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3081 W. Orange Grove Rd.
Tucson, Arizona 85741
Ph. (520) 297-9007
Fax {520) 297-9040

15920 N, Oracle Rel Suite 7100
Catalina, Arizona 85739
Ph. (520) 818-0038
Fax {520} 818-0148



General Price List

These prices ate effective April 10, 2012 but are subject to
change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can
" provide to our customers. You may choose only the items
you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not
specifically ask for, we wili explain the reason In writing on the
" statementwe provide describing the funeral goods and services
you selected.

This list does notinclude certain iters you may ask us to buy
for you, such items as cemetery or crematory services, flowers
and newspaper notices. The prices for those items will ke shown
on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and
services you selected. {We may charge you for our services in
buying these items.) We do not offer public viewing without
embalming.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL

DIRECTORAND STAFF ..o $1,080.00
Our charge includes, but is not limited to, staff and facilities
to respond to initial requests for service 24 hours every day;
consultation with the survivors; coordinating service plans with
cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final
disposition of the deceased; securing official documents and
permits; sheltering of the deceased; consultation and assistance
with procuring various death benefits; accounting and billing;
regulatory compliance; legal and audit fees; postage, printing,
and supplies; telephones; insurance, salaries and benefits. This
fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total
cost of the funeral arrangements you select. {This fee is aiready
included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials
and forwarding or receiving remains}.*

=automotive equipment needed or required is not included in
the above charge.

EMBALMING ..ottt i e $550.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by
law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain
funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do
not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial. Arizona Heafth Law requires that
the body be embalmed or refrigerated if final disposition is hot
accomplished within 24 hours after death.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THEBODY .. ... ..oiieeiott $100.00
Basic preparation performed to prepare the body for viewing
includes cosmetizing, dressing, casketing, and other persenal
details.

Special Care of Embalmed Autopsied or Donor cases. .. ... $250.00
Special Restoration, cosmetelogy {(perhour)............. $100.00
Preparation of unembaimed, autopsied remains for

private family/identification viewing.................. $250.00
FACILITIES

{Includes coordination, supervision, and staff services)
Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing or

Visitation (perday) ... ..o e $300.00
#|Jse of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony at

Chapel or other Location ...........ooociaivinrannns $400.00
tJse of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service......... $400,00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service. .. ... 5200.00
Refrigeration Equipment {5-day limit) ................. $550.80
Refrigeration Equipment (after 5 days) perday .......... $50.00
*|Includes use of staff and equipment for committal services
TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of remains to funeral home (local area) ....... $185.00
To and from local Girport. .. covvveciriaiiaiae e $135.00
Funeral Coach {eachuse) . .....oiiiiiiiiiiiss $200.00
Service Vehicle for securing stateflocal documents . ... §135.00
Flower/Utility Vehicle feach use) ........o.ovvvvnn.. il 5115.00
Additional Mileage {permileeneway) ...........viieens $2.75

Delivery of Cremated Remains to Veteran's
Cemeteries in Phoenix or Sierra Vista at
Funerai Home convenlience...covevireceniinanianes

Delivery of Cremated Remains {local area)
Transfer of Remains for Private Viewing............oavin

OTHER SERVICES AND FEES
Overtime Charges

Evenings Concluding after 4 PM........... ..., $300.00

L V11 =S PPPPI $350.00

Sundays and Helidays. ... $450.00
Documentation Fee (International Shipments) ........ $200.00
Fax & E-Mait Fee .. versvers e eas e nnennannens $15.00
Long Distance Telephone charges, instate .............. $15.00
Long Distance Telephone charges, out of state .......... $15.00
Long Distance Telephone charges, out of country ... $30.00
Mailing of Cremated Remains by USPS ........ooeveeest. $95.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains ..............coiiaann. $95.00
Crematory FeR . ....ovviiiiiiis v s nrsaaas $225.00
Witnessing of Cremation. ... .voeiieeeeiiiinaaaas §225.00
Account Set-up Fee/Insurance Filing Fee ................ $75.00

Obituary Preparation Fee (Out of Town Newspaper) ..... $15.00

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO

ANCTHER FUNERALHOME . ..o $895.00
Inciudes removal of remains within 30 miles. Embalming and
preparation for shipping, restricted services of staff, basic
facilities, and transportation to the local airport. Casket, additional
merchandise, and shipping charges are NOT INCLUDED.

RECEIVING CF REMAINS FRCM

ANOTHER FUNERALHOME. .....ovveiiire e ieaenes 589500
This charge includes receiving of remains, restricted services of
staff, care of temains, basic facilities, iransfer of remains to local
cemetery or crematory.

DIRECT CREMATIONS ... ciiiiiineenes $725.00- $1,070.00
Our charges for direct cremations (without ceremony) include:
removal of remains within 30 miles, restricted services of funeral
director and staff, basic facilities, refrigeration, transportation
of remains to local crematory of our choice. IF YOU WANT TO
ARRANGE A DIRECT CREMATION, YOU CAN USE AN ATTERNATIVE
CONTAINER. AITERNATIVE CONTAINERS ENCASETHE BODY AND
CANBE MADE OF MATERIALS LIKE FIBERBOARD OR COMPOSITION
MATERIALS (WITH OR WITHOUT AN OUTSIDE COVERING}). THE
CONTAINERS WE PROVIDE ARE CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD AND/
CR CARDBCARD. THESE PACKAGES INCLUDE OUR CREMATION
FEE. YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO SELECT A DIFFERENT CREMATORY
iF YOU DESIRE AND PAY OR BE CREDITED WITH THE DIFFERENCE
OF THAT CREMATORY'S FEE.

Direct Cremation with container provided

BY DUICRBSET 14 oty h e e et $725.00
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container .......... 5840.00
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container

required if body exceeds 200 Ibs. for

handling and safety purposes. ........ooocivniaii e $900.00
Direct Cremation with Cloth Covered Casket ........ $1,070.00
IMMEDIATEBURIAL ... .oovvi s §995.00 - 51,790.00

Includes immediate burial (without ceremony), removal of
remains within 30 miles, transpertation to local cemetery, service
of staff, authorization and permits.

Immediate Burial with Casket or Container

provided by PUrChaser........oovcvciiini i $995.00
Immediate Burial with Casket.........oooivviiiienns $1,490.00
Immediate Burial with 20-Gauge

Non-Sealer Casket. oo ivvuiiiiniaiiiie e ciiiaie $1,780.00



